

26
06.01.2026
Court. No. 25
D.Hira

WPA 26463 of 2025

The Boarde of Major Port Authority for the Syama
Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata & Anr.
Vs.
Haryana Micro and Small Enterprises Facilitation Council
(HMSEFC) & Ors.

Mr. Kishore Datta, ld. Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jena.

... for the petitioners

1. Though the matter is listed in item no. 26 but none appears for the respondents.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the existing interim order is still today and prays extension of interim order.
3. Considering the submissions made by the petitioners, the interim order is extended till 4th February, 2026 or until further orders whichever is earlier.
4. Let the matter remain in the list.

(Krishna Rao, J.)