

24.03.2026
Court No.25
D/L No.54
S. Gayen

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA 26463 of 2025

The Board of Major Port Authority for the
Syama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata & Anr.
Versus
Haryana Micro and Small Enterprises
Facilitation Council (HMSEFC) & Ors.

Mr. Kishore Datta
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jena

...for the Petitioners

1. Though the matter is listed as item No.54 in the today's list but due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up for hearing.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the interim order is till March 25, 2026 and prays for extension of the interim order.
3. In view of the submission made on behalf of the petitioners, the interim order is extended till April 23, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
4. Let the matter remain in the list.

(Krishna Rao, J.)