

Supp. 1
23.04.2026
Court. No. 25
sourav

WPA 26463 of 2025

**The Board of Major Port Authority of the
Shama Prasad Mookherjee Port, Kolkata & Anr.
Vs.
Haryana Micro and Small Enterprises
Facilitation Council (HMSEFC), Panchjula & Ors.**

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jena

...for the petitioners.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has mentioned the matter and submits that the interim order is till today. But due to paucity of time, the matter cannot be taken up for hearing.
2. Accordingly, the interim order is extended till June 9, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
3. Let the matter be remained in the list as it is.

(Krishna Rao, J.)