

09.06.2026
Court No.25
D/L No.1
S. Gayen

In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA 26463 of 2025

***The Board of Major Port Authority for the
Syama Prasad Mookerjee Port,
Kolkata & Anr.***

Versus

***Haryana Micro and Small Enterprises
Facilitation Council (HMSEFC) & Ors.***

Mr. Kishore Datta
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jena

...for the Petitioners

1. The matter is listed as 'To Be Mentioned' on the prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioners for extension of the interim order.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the interim order is till today. The petitioners have also filed the affidavit of service. It is found from the record that since the notice has been served upon the respondents but the respondents are not appearing since beginning.
3. Accordingly, the interim order is extended till the disposal of the present writ application.
4. Let the matter appear on July 20, 2026 at 2 pm under the heading 'Specially Fixed Matters'.

(Krishna Rao, J.)