

S/L 115
20.07.2026
Court. No. 25
Sourav

WPA 26463 of 2025

**The Board of Major Port Authority for the
Syama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata & Anr.
Vs.
Haryana Micro and Small Enterprises Facilitation
Council (HMSEFC) & Ors.**

*Mr. Kishore Datta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jena*

...for the petitioners.

1. In spite of service of notice, none appears on behalf of the respondent authorities. Accordingly, for the interest of justice, the case is adjourned.
2. The petitioners are directed to inform the next date of hearing to all the respondents and to file a fresh affidavit-of-service on the next date of hearing.
3. It is made clear that on the date fixed, if none appears on behalf of the respondents, the matter will be taken up for hearing in absence of the respondents.
4. Let the matter appear on September 17, 2026 at 2.00 p.m. under the same heading.

(Krishna Rao, J.)